but this roof originally was only of a temporary description.

The Swiss Cottage appears to be in good repair. On referring to the 

particulars of the Crown Lease it appears the rent received for the plot of 

ground 291 feet frontage on the Park as well as on Albany Street 280 feet deep 

is (£262.18) two hundred and sixty two pounds eighteen shillings or about 

eighteen shillings (18s per foot lineal, which with reference to the value of 

other ground in the Regent’s Park must be considered very moderate.

With respect to the question of the sufficiency of the security these buildings